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FUND BOOK RECEIPTS DISBURSMENTS INTERFUND ADJUSTED W. CU]lK. MARIONCO
BALANCE Transfers/Drafts BOOK BALANCE
413012019 513112019 . .D[?\l'F,{10 GENERAL FUND 1,240,137.55 135,905.99 (143,123.31) (158,907.80) 1,074,012.43 6>y__.,..----.-

11 JURYFUND 44,451.96 3,944.00 (1,192.00) 47,203.96
15 ROAD& BRIDGE 1,005,447.73 45,854.54 (39,798.88) (45,086.60) 966,416.79
17 Cert of Obligate
20 Right Of Way 1,527.04 1,527.04
26 Self Insured Fund 264,816.48 264,816.48
32 LAW LIBRARY 22,699.40 485.00 (3,170.11) 20,014.29
33 JUVENILEGRANT
34 TECHNOLOGYFUND 6,317.30 (1,016.94) 5,300.36
35 HEALTHYCOUNTY(TAC) 1,817.29 1,817.29
37 KELLY PARK (1,041.66) 1,300.00 (1,038.14) (267.06) (1,046.86)
38 WALCOTTBUILD 20,834.03 (5,724.86) 15,109.17
39 AIRPORT FUND 97,395.68 3,235.98 (16,906.00) (129.62) 83,596.04
40 BODYARMORGRANT
41 LAKE PATROL (11.62) (1,082.41) (1,094.03)
42911 FUND 66.56 86.56
43 MIMSWSCPERMIT 16,625.00 (2,625.00) 14,000.00
44 HMAPGRANT
45 COATTY. FORFEIT 3,169.69 10,900.00 14,069.69
46 co ATTY. HOTCK 1,910.05 160.00 2,090.05
47 RECORDPRESERVE 334,183.27 5,605.00 339,788.27
48 DRUGFORFEITURE 653.38 (44.98) 608.40
50 PRETRIAL INTERVENTIONPRGRM 21,702.99 500.00 (244.74) 21,956.25
51 SECURITYFUND 9,059.00 682.50 (759.58) (3,008.06) 5,973.86
52 CHI RECORDSMNGT. 1,833.39 249.65 (136.00) (36.54) 1,910.70
53 VITAL STATISTICS 149.47 33.00 162.47
60 DEBT SERVICE
69 CAPITAL PROJECTFUND· JAIL 24,000.00 (2,000.00) 22,000.00
70 CAPITAL PROJECT 1,007,036.56 1,007,036.58
71 SHERIFFLEOSE 12,656.90 12,656.90
72 CONSTABLE1 LEOSE 2,150.42 2,150.42
73 CONSTABLE2 LEOSE 1,006.47 1,006.47
74 CO.ATTY. LEOSE 664.68 664.66
75 HAVAFUND
76 JP 1 TECHNOLOGY 14,727.43 254.28 14,961.71
77 JP 2 TECHNOLOGY 176.68 22.91 199.59
78 COUNTYCLK TECHFEE 276.36 13.61 290.19
79 DISTRICTCLK TECHNOLOGY 5,474.55 190.00 5,664.55
80 JUSTICEASSISTANCEGRANT
81 BODYCAMERA E-GRANT 2,851.81 2,851.81
82 EGRANTJAG
83 FEMA
88 MCHC 8,490.94 8,490.94
89 SEDBERRYFUND 2,833.95 2,833.95

TOTAL 4,159,689.99 225,981.86 (217,535.80) (208,762.83) 3,959,373.22

AIRPORTFUELFUND 100.00 114.30 214.30
TOTAL 4,159,789.99 226,096.16 (217,535.80) (208,762.63) 3,959,587.52

BANK RECONCILIATION
Apr-19

BANK DEPOSITIN OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT BANK
STATEMENT TRANSIT CHECKS IN TRANSIT 'ERROR BALANCE

GENERALFUND 4,064,513.16 1.96 (125,161.90) 40.00 3,959,373.22
AIRPORTFUELFUND 214.70 (040) 214.30
PAYROLL FUND 10,078.30 (1 56) (10,036.74) (40.00)
TOTAL 3,959,587.52

'Outstanding Jury Checks printed on Payroll Account checks.
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Adjustments:
General Fund Airport Fund

May'19 J/E (158,907.80) May '19 J/E (129.62)
Entry Error 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 (129.62)
0.00 Lake Patrol Fund

(158,907.80) May '19 J/E (1,082.41)
Jury Fund 0.00
May '19 JIE 0.00 0.00

0.00 (1,082.41)
0.00 Pretrial Intervention Prgrm

0.00 May'19 J/E (244.74)

Road & Bridge Fund 0.00
May '19 J/E (45,086.60) 0.00
J/E Typo (PayrollTransf 0.00 (244.74)

0.00 Security Fund

(45,086.60) May '19 J/E (3,008.06)
Law Library Fund 0.00
May'19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 (3,008.06)
0.00 Courthouse Records Mng\ Fund

0.00 May '19 J/E (36.54)
Technology Fund 0.00
May '19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 (36.54)
0.00 Me j-tstcncaj Comm Fund

0.00 May '19 J/E 0.00
Kelly Park Fund 0.00
May '19 JIE (267.06) 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 Airport Fuel Fund

(267.06) May '19 J/E 0.00
Walccott Bldg Fund 0.00
May'19 J/E 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00

(208,762.83)



INVESTMENTS - MAY 2019
With CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK

INTEREST
INTEREST TERM MATURITY EARNED Y-T- MATURED CD's

DATE 1ST PURCHASED CD# CD AMOUNT RATE DATE 0 Y-T-D
GENERAL FUND

10/22/2010 981100 $302,280.91 1.32% 185 Days 12/4/2019 $2,022.38
4/25/2011 990093 $300,000.00 1.32% 192 Days 9/15/2019 $2,083.06
4/25/2011 990101 $300,000.00 1.32% 192 Days 9/15/2019 $2,083.06
12/20/2011 998443 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00
12/20/2011 998450 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00
2/12/2013 1008689 $200,000.00 0.89% 110 Days 6/11/2019 $536.43
6/2/2013 1010669 $200,000.00 0.89% 110 Days 6/11/2019 $536.43

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
10/31/2012 981134 $201,520.60 1.22% 185 Days 12/4/2019 $1,246.11
12/22/2011 998492 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00
8/21/2017 1034891 $200,000.00 0.88% 12 Months 8/21/2019 $872.77

TECHNOLOGY FUND
12/22/2011 998500 $100,000.00 1.22% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
6/20/2011 992594 $50,000.00 0.92% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

MC HISTORIICAL COMMISSION
6/20/2011 992602 $15,000.00 0.92% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

SEDBERRY CEMETERY FUND
6/20/2011 992735 $2,000.00 0.73% 12 Months 6/20/2019 $3.60
12/20/2011 998518 $10,000.00 0.92% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

$2,780,801.51 $9,383.84 $0.00

TOTAL ALL $2,780,801.51 $9,383.84

--------------------------------------------------- ---- --



STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MARION "

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared TERRIE NEUVILLE, Marion County

Treasurer, who by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing report is true and

correct. County Treasurer sworn and subscribed before me this the _th day of May 2019.

Terrie Neuville

Marion County Treasurer

----.----------------- -------------------------------------


